CHAPTER 33—S. F. No. 301

An act relating to wild animals and to seasons for the taking of muskrats, otter, beaver and mink, amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 100.27, Subdivision 4.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 100.27, Subdivision 4, is amended to read:

Subd. 4. Muskrats may be taken for a period not exceeding 30 days in the aggregate for the area, otter for a period not exceeding 15 days, only by trapping, and mink for a period not exceeding 90 days, in such areas of the state and during such times and subject to such regulations as the commissioner shall prescribe, between November 1st and April 30th following, and beaver may be taken, by trapping only, for a period, or periods, not exceeding a total of 45 days, in such areas of the state and during such times and subject to such regulations as the commissioner shall prescribe, between November 1st and May 31st following.

Approved March 2, 1951.

CHAPTER 34—S. F. No. 459

An act relating to contracts relating to tax forfeited lands with members of armed forces may not be cancelled; amending Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 282.171, as amended by Laws 1945, Chapter 75, Section 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 282.171, as amended by Laws 1945, Chapter 75, Section 1, is amended to read:

282.171. Tax-forfeited lands, contracts with persons in armed forces, cancelation. No contract entered into by persons in the armed forces of the United States prior to their induction or enlistment for the purchase of tax-forfeited or